W27E020
256K × 8 ELECTRICALLY ERASABLE EPROM
  Publication Release Date: June 2000
 - 1 -  Revision A2
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The W27E020 is a high speed, low power Electrically Erasable and Programmable Read Only
Memory organized as 262144 × 8 bits that operates on a single 5 volt power supply. The W27E020
provides an electrical chip erase function.

W27E020
 - 12 -
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART  NO. ACCESS
TIME
(nS)
POWER SUPPLY
CURRENT MAX.
(mA)
STANDBY VCC
CURRENT MAX.
(µA)
PACKAGE
W27E020-70 70 30 100 600 mil DIP
W27E020-90 90 30 100 600 mil DIP
W27E020-12 120 30 100 600 mil DIP
W27E020P-70 70 30 100 32-pin PLCC
W27E020P-90 90 30 100 32-pin PLCC
W27E020P-12 120 30 100 32-pin PLCC
Notes:
1. Winbond reserves the right to make changes to its products without prior notice.
2. Purchasers are responsible for performing appropriate quality assurance testing on products intended for use in
 applications where personal injury might occur as a consequence of product failure.